01PE 05 20	Docket No.: 9261.17645-PROV FOR
(Rev. 03-01) OMB No. 0651-0027 (exp.5/31/2002 P08/REV03	0-2002 U.S. DEPARTMENT OF COMMERCE Patent and Trademark Office
	Please record the attached original documents or copy thereof.
1. Name of conveying party(ies):         Fred Dinger and Paul Charbonneau         J 24102         Additional names(s) of conveying party(ies)	2. Name and address of receiving party(ies): Name: <u>A-Med Systems, Inc.</u> Internal Address:
3. Nature of conveyance:	
Assignment     Gecurity Agreement     Gecurity Agreement     Gecurity Agreement	Street Address: 2491 Boatman Avenue
Other	City: West Sacramento State: CA ZIP: 95691- 38
Execution Date: 24 April 2002	Additional name(s) & address(es) attached? 🔲 Yes 🛛 No
If this document is being filed together with a new application A. Patent Application No.(s) 10/068,777 05/28/2002 MBERHE 00000040 10068777 01 FC:581 40.00 DP Additional numbers attac	B. Patent No.(s)
<ol><li>Name and address of party to whom correspondence concerning document should be mailed:</li></ol>	6. Total number of applications and patents involved:
Name: Daniel D. Ryan	7. Total fee (37 CFR 3.41):\$ 40.00
Internal Address: RYAN KROMHOLZ & MANION, S.C.	Enclosed - Any excess or insufficiency should be credited or debited to deposit account
	Authorized to be charged to deposit account
Street Address: P.O. BOX 26618	8. Deposit account number: 06-2360
City: MILWAUKEE State: WI ZIP: 53226	(Attach duplicate copy of this page if paying by deposit account)
9. Statement and signature.	USE THIS SPACE afton is true/and correct and any attached copy is a true copy
Daniel D. Ryan	9 May 2002
Name of Person Signing Total number of pages including cover sl	
Commissioner of Patents &	h required cover sheet information to: Trademarks, Box Assignments h, D.C. 20231

REEL: 012927 FRAME: 0170

## ASSIGNMENT

In consideration of One Dollar (\$1.00) and other good and valuable considerations, receipt of which is acknowledged, we, FRED DINGER and PAUL CHARBONNEAU, being the lawful owners hereby sell and assign to A-MED SYSTEMS, INC. its successors and assigns, the entire right, title and interest in Canada and throughout the world in our invention in an ANASTOMOSIS SYSTEM AND RELATED METHODS, as described in the application Serial No. 10/068,777, filed 5 February 2002 for United States patent, and in this and any and all US and other patent applications and patents thereon, and in all rights of priority thereto.

Signed, sealed and delivered this $24^{\frac{14}{24}}$ day of Affect, 2002.
X II mi
STATE OF) Fred Dinger
COUNTY OF) SS
Personally came before me this day of, 2002 the above named Fred Dinger, personally known to me to be the person who signed the above document, who acknowledged the same as his own free act and deed.
Notary Public
[SEAL] My Commission Expires
See attached Dechtate
Signed, sealed and delivered this day of day of, 2002.
X Gallom
Paul Charbonneau
STATE OF) SS
COUNTY OF
Personally came before me this day of, 2002 the above named Paul Charbonneau, personally known to me to be the person who signed the above document, who acknowledged the same as his own free act and deed.
Notary Public
My Commission Expires
[SEAL]
See attached certificate

PATENT REEL: 012927 FRAME: 0171

## **CALIFORNIA ALL-PURPOSE ACKNOWLEDGMENT**

State of California	)
County of $\sqrt{olo}$	> SS.
on Avril 24 2000 hotoromo	Notes 5 Fille In Alaba Pilla
Date Date	Name and Title of Officer (e.g., "Jane Doe, Notary Public")
personally appeared Fred Die	Ma
	$\mathbf{X}$ personally known to me
	proved to me on the basis of satisfactory evidence
	to be the person <del>(s)</del> whose name <del>(s)</del> is/ <del>ar</del>
	subscribed to the within instrument and
	acknowledged to me that he/she/they executed
Verseeneenee	the same in his/ <del>her/their</del> authorized capacity( <del>ies</del> ), and that by his <del>/her/thei</del>
DEBRA S. FULLERTON	capacity( <del>ies</del> ), and that by his <del>/her/thei</del> signature <del>(s)</del> on the instrument the person( <del>s),</del> o
Notary Public - California	the entity upon behalf of which the person( <del>s</del> ), of
Yolo County My Comm. Expires Sep 21, 2004	acted, executed the instrument.
My Comm. Expressop 21, 200	
	WITNESS my hand and official seal.
	Ach tellerte
Place Notary Seal Above	Signature of Notary Public
C	PTIONAL
-	law. it may prove valuable to persons relying on the document
and could prevent fraudulent removal	and reattachment of this form to another document.
Description of Attached Document	
Title or Type of Document: $A5515 \Lambda \sim$	ent, Scy. No. 10/06.777
Document Date: April 24 2002	Number of Pages:
Signer(s) Other Than Named Above:	
Capacity(ies) Claimed by Signer	
Signer's Name:	RIGHT THUMBPRINT OF SIGNER
	Top of thumb here
Corporate Unicer — Hite(s):	
Attorney in Fact	
Trustee	
Guardian or Conservator	
Other:	
Signer Is Representing:	Number of Pages:           RIGHT THUMBPRINT           OF SIGNER           Top of thumb here

PATENT REEL: 012927 FRAME: 0172

State of California	)
County of Volo	> ss.
	J
On April 24 2002, before me,	Name and Title of Officer (e.g., "Jane Doe, Notary Public") C bonnegy Name(s) of Signer(s)
porconally appeared Aul Chr	
personally appeared <u>10001</u> Crea	Name(s) of Signer(s)
	Y personally known to me ∐ proved to me on the basis of satisfactor evidence
DEBRA S. FULLERTON Commission # 1277765 Notary Public - California Yolo County My Comm. Expires Sep 21, 2004	to be the person( <del>s)</del> whose name <del>(s)</del> is/are subscribed to the within instrument and acknowledged to me that he/ <del>she/they</del> executed the same in his/ <del>her/their</del> authorized capacity( <del>ies)</del> , and that by his/ <del>her/thei</del> signature( <del>s)</del> on the instrument the person( <del>s)</del> , o the entity upon behalf of which the person( <del>s)</del> acted, executed the instrument.
	WITNESS my hand and official seal.
and could prevent fraudulent removal	and reattachment of this form to another document.
Description of Attached Document	
Title or Type of Document:	t. Sec. No. 10/068.111
Document Date: ANGI 24 2	00 2 Number of Pages:
·	
Signer(s) Other Than Named Above:	
Capacity(ies) Claimed by Signer	
Signer's Name:	RIGHT THUMBPRIN OF SIGNER
🗌 Individual	Top of thumb here
Corporate Officer — Title(s):	
🗇 Partner — 🛄 Limited 🛄 General	
Attorney in Fact	
Trustee	and the second se
Guardian or Conservator	
Other:	
Signer Is Representing:	

RECORDED: 05/24/2002